
Left on McLaws Cir, following circle around to Rt. 60 0.8 0.8

Turn left on Rt - 60 / York St / Pocahontas Trail 2.3 3.1

 Right onto Page St / Rt 5 / Rt 60 0.5 3.6

Continue onto Capitol Landing Rd / Route 5 0.6 4.2

Continue Straight on Rt - 143 /Merrimac Trail 1.1 5.3

Turn left at Rochambeau Dr / Rt 168 2.3 7.6

Turn right at Barlow Rd / Rt 604 0.4 8.0

Turn Left on Fenton Mill Rd / Rt 602 (Crossing over Rt 646) 5.2 13.2

Turn left at Croaker Rd / Rt 607 1.5 14.7

Turn right on Rt - 60 / Richmond Rd 1.6 16.3

Rest Stop Blue          Next Rest Stop      10.2 miles 16.3

Turn Left onto Chickahominy Rd / Rt 631 2.3 18.6

Turn Left onto Little Creek Dam Rd / Rt 631 3.6 22.2

Turn left onto Rt - 610 / Forge Rd 0.7 22.9

Turn right onto Rt - 603 / Diascund Rd 3.8 26.7

Rest Stop Green       Next Rest Stop       10.2 miles 26.7

Turn left onto Rt - 60 0.2 26.9

Turn right onto Rt - 603 / Diascund Reservoir Rd crossing over 

Stewarts Rd
1.9 28.8

Turn left onto Good Hope Rd / Rt 603 / Rt 627 4.2 33.0

Turn Left onto Stage Rd / Rt 627 1.4 34.4

Turn Left onto New Kent Highway Rt 249 2.5 36.9

Lunch Stop Yellow       Next Rest Stop      17 Miles 36.9

Left on Rt - 249 / New Kent Hwy 5.2 42.1
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Left at the traffic circle, follow - Rt 106 / Emmaus Church Rd 0.7 42.8

Straight at the traffic circle, continue on Rt - 106 / Emmaus 

Church Rd 
0.6 43.4

Straight at the traffic circle, continue on Rt - 106 / Emmaus 

Church Rd / Roxbury Rd
4.9 48.3

Right onto Rt 600 for 4.4 miles, then straight on Rt 156 / Charles 

City Rd for 1.2 miles 
5.6 53.9

Rest Stop Orange        Next Rest Stop       12 miles 53.9

Left onto Rt - 156 / Darbytown Rd / Charles City Rd 0.1 54.0

Turn Left onto Willis Church Rd. / Rt. 156
2.3 56.3

Turn Right onto Carter's Mill Rd.
1.4 57.7

Turn left at Longbridge Rd 2.6 60.3

Turn right at Rt - 5 / New Market Rd
0.4

60.7

Turn Left onto Kingsland Rd / Osborne Turnpike 5.2 65.9

Rest Stop Red                Finish Line         8.9 miles 65.9

Turn Left on Osborne Turnpike 2.7 68.6

Turn Left onto Mill Rd / Wilton Rd 0.4 69.0

Stay on Wilton Rd 1.5 70.5

Turn Left onto Osborne Turnpike 1.8 72.3

Turn Left onto Old Osborne Turnpike / Rt. 5 0.6 72.9

Turn Right onto New Osborne Turnpike "Big Down Hill" 0.8 73.7

 Slight left onto Newton Rd 0.3 74.0

Turn right onto Hatcher St 0.3 74.3

Turn Left on Williamsburg Ave toward Admiral Gravely Blvd 0.5 74.8

Finish at 4400 Williamsburg Ave


